2022-2023 NHS
BOYS BASKETBALL
SCHEDULE

Raiders Raiders

Principal: Kasie Windfelder
AD: Scott Murphy

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE FRESH. JV VARSITY
Tuesday 11/22/22 Escambia Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Tuesday 11/29/22 Catholic Away 6:00 7:30

Friday 12/02/22 Pace Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Saturday 12/03/22 Ft. Walton Beach Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Tuesday 12/06/22 West Florida Away 4:30 6:00 7:30

Friday 12/9/22 Tate Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Tuesday 12/13/22 Crestview Home 4:30 6:00 7:30

Friday 12/16/22 Milton Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Saturday 12/7/22 Catholic Home 6:00 7:30
Tuesday 12/20/22 Niceville Away 4:30 6:00 7:30

Wednesday 12/22/22 Escambia Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
12/27-12/29 Marianna Shootout Away TBA
| uesday 01/03/23 Niceville Away 4:30 6:00 7:30

Friday 01/06/23 Gulf Breeze Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Tuesday 01/10/23 West Florida Home 4:30 6:00 7:30

Friday 01/13/23 Tate Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Saturday 01/14/23 Ft. Walton Beach Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Tuesday 01/17/23 Crestview Away 4:30 6:00 7:30

Friday 01/20/23 Pace Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Tuesday 01/24/23 TBA 4:30 6:00 7:30
Thursday 01/26/23 Milton Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Tuesday 02/01/23 TBA 4:30 6:00 7:30

Friday 02/03/23 Gulf Breeze Home 4:30 6:00 7:30

2/7-2/12 District Tournament TBA TBA
Thursday 2/17/23 Regional Quarter Final TBA TBA
Tuesday 2/22/23 Regional Semi Final TBA TBA

Friday 2/25/23 Regional Finals TBA TBA

3/2-3/5 State Finals Lakeland, FL TBA

Assistant Principals: Brian Howell, Jennifer Watson, Jared Allen, Laurie Bedford
Head Coach: Terry Posey Assitant Coaches: Jim Roesch, Tyler Welch, Demetrius Dixon

D s: Maggie Coate, Julian Glover

Bus drivers: Greg Boozer; Clark Brown, MJ Chelette; James Fox; Jeff Knapp; Scott Murphy; Brad Rhodes
Rob Simon; Greg Taylor; Jay Walls; Kirk Whited; Rob Whitley, John Crossley

**DATES AND TIMES COULD CHANGE FOR WEATHER CONDITIONS**




2022-2023 NHS
GIRLS BASKETBALL
SCHEDULE

Raiders

Principal: Kasie Windfelder
AD: Scott Murphy

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE FRESH. JV VARSITY

11/7-11/11 Preseason Classic TBA TBA

Tuesday 11/19/22 Washington Home 5:00 6:30
Wednesday 11/16/22 Choctaw Home 5:00 6:30
Friday 11/18/22 Milton Away 5:30 7:00
Tuesday 11/22/22 Pine Forest Home 5:00 6:30
Monday 11/28/22 Choctaw Away 5:00 6:30
Thursday 12/1/22 FT. Walton Beach Home 5:30 6:45
Tuesday 12/6/22 South Walton Home 5:30 7:00
Thursday 12/8/22 Central Home 5:30 6:45
Friday 12/9/22 Baldwin County, AL Home 5:30 7:00
Monday 12/12/22 Pace Away 4:30 5:30 6:45
Thursday 12/15/22 Crestview Home 4:30 5:30 7:00
|~ ‘onday 12/19/22 Baldwin County, AL Away 5:00 6:30
12/27-12/29 Navarre Christmas Tournament Home TBA

Tuesday 1/3/23 Central Away 5:30 6:45
Tuesday 1/10/23 Pine Forest Away 5:00 6:00
Thursday 01/12/23 Pace Home 4:30 5:30 6:45
Monday 01/16/23 MLK Tournament Away TBA
Thursday 01/19/22 Crestview Away 4:30 5:30 6:45
Friday 01/20/23 FT. Walton Beach Away 5:30 6:45
Tuesday 01/24/23 South Walton Away 5:30 7:00
Wednesday 01/25/23 Gulf Breeze Away 4:30 5:30 7:00
Thursday 01/26/23 Milton Home 5:30 7:00
Tuesday 01/31/22 District Qtr-Final TBA TBA
Wednesday 2/1/23 District Semi-Final TBA TBA
Friday 2/3/23 District Championship TBA TBA
Thursday 2/9/23 Regional Qtr-Final TBA TBA
Tuesday 02/14/23 Regional Semi-Final TBA TBA
Friday 02/17/23 Regional Final TBA TBA
2/22-2/25 State Tournament TBA TBA

Assistant Principals: Brian Howell, Jennifer Watson, Jared Allen, Laurie Bedford
Head Coach: Abby Fogg Assistant Coache: Jordan Fogg, JR Neely Angi Puckett, Kaitlyn Johnson

Deans: Maggie Coate, Julian Glover

B rivers: Greg Boozer; Clark Brown, MJ Chelette; James Fox; Jeff Knapp; Scott Murphy; Brad Rhodes
Rob Simon; Greg Taylor; Jay Walls; Kirk Whited; Rob Whitley, John Crossley

**DATES AND TIMES COULD CHANGE FOR WEATHER CONDITIONS**




2022-2023 NHS
COMPETITIVE CHEER
SCHEDULE

Raiders

Principal: Kasie Windfelder
AD: Scott Murphy

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE FRESH JV VARSITY
Saturday 11/12/22 Battle at the Breeze GBSA TBA
Saturday 12/03/22 Red Nosed Raider Home TBA
Saturday 12/10/22 _Aggie Cheer Classic Tate HS TBA
Saturday 01/14/23 State Regional West Nassau HS TBA

Friday 01/20/23 Chiles Cheerleading Competition Tallahassee- Chles TBA
Saturday 01/21/23 Bay High Cheer competition Bay HS TBA

2/3-2/4 State Finals TBA TBA

—Assistant Principals: Brian Howell, Jennifer Watson, Jared Allen, Laurie Bedford
1ead Coach: Anna Bagley Assitant Coaches: Tiffany Adelman, KayLynn Johnson

Deans: Maggie Coate, Julian Glover

Bus drivers: Greg Boozer; Clark Brown, MJ Chelette; James Fox; Jeff Knapp; Scott Murphy; Brad Rhodes
Rob Simon; Greg Taylor; Jay Walls; Kirk Whited; Rob Whitley, John Crossley

**DATES AND TIMES COULD CHANGE FOR WEATHER CONDITIONS**




2022-2023 NHS
BOYS SOCCER
SCHEDULE

Ra idere

Principal: Kasie Windfelder
AD: Scott Murphy

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE FRESH. JV VARSITY

Monday 11/07/22 Bay NYSA 5:00 7:00
Thursday 11/10/22 Crestview NYSA 5:00 7:00
Tuesday 11/15/22 Milton Away 5:00 7:00

Wednesday 11/16/22 Gulf Breeze NYSA 6:00
Thursday 11/17/22 South Walton Away 5:00 7:00
Tuesday 11/29/22 Pace Away 5:00 7:00
Thursday 12/01/22 Choctaw Away 5:00 7:00

Saturday 12/03/22 Gulf Breeze Away 11:00
Monday 12/05/22 Mosley Away 5:00 7:00
Thursday 12/08/22 Niceville Away 6:00

Friday 12/09/22 JV Tournament NYSA TBA TBA
| Saturday 12/10/22 JV Tournament NYSA TBA TBA

~ jesday 12/13/22 Escambia Away 5:00 7:00
Friday 12/16/22 Milton Campus 5:00 7:00
Thursday 01/05/23 Bay Away 5:00 7:00
Saturday 01/07/23 Washington Campus 12:00 2:00
Monday 01/09/23 Escambia Campus 5:00 7:00
Thursday 01/12/23 Crestview Away 5:00 7:00

Friday 1/13/23 Milton Away 5:00
Saturday 01/14/23 Gulf Breeze Away 11:00 1:00
Tuesday 01/17/23 Pace Campus 5:00 7:00
Thursday 1/19/23 Arnold Away 5:00 7:00
Saturday 01/21/23 Tate Away 11:00 1:00
1/25-2/2 District Tournament TBA TBA
Wednesday 02/08/23 Regional Quarterfinals TBA TBA
Saturday 02/11/23 Regional Semifinals TBA TBA
Wednesday 02/15/23 Regional Finals TBA TBA
2/17-2/18 State Semifinals TBA TBA
2/22-2/25 State Finals TBA TBA

Assistant Principals: Brian Howell, Jennifer Watson, Jared Allen, Laurie Bedford
Head Coach: James Baccarini Assitant Coaches: Josh Hanna, Colin Cavanaugh

Deans: Maggie Coate, Julian Glover

B .rivers: Greg Boozer; Clark Brown, MJ Chelette; James Fox; Jeff Knapp; Scott Murphy; Brad Rhodes
Rob Simon; Greg Taylor; Jay Walls; Kirk Whited; Rob Whitley, John Crossley

**DATES AND TIMES COULD CHANGE FOR WEATHER CONDITIONS**




2022-2023 NHS
GIRLS SOCCER
SCHEDULE

Raiderc

Principal: Kasie Windfelder
AD: Scott Murphy

DA DA OPPO R AR
Tuesday 11/01/22 South Walton NYSA 7:30
Thursday 11/03/22 Milton NYSA 7:30
Monday 11/07/22 Washington Away 5:00
Tuesday 11/08/22 Pace Away 5:30 7:30

Wednesday 11/09/22 Gulf Breeze NYSA 5:00 7:00

Friday 11/11/22 Jacksonville Bolles NYSA 7:30
Saturday 11/12/22 Bartram Trail NYSA 11:00
Tuesday 11/15/22 Arnold Away 5:30 7:30

Friday 11/18/22 Tallahassee Leon NYSA 5:30 7:30
Saturday 11/19/22 West Florida NYSA 4:00 6:00
Monday 11/21/22 FT. Walton Beach NYSA 5:30 7:30
Tuesday 11/29/22 South Walton NYSA 5:30 7:30

|~ ursday 12/01/22 Mosley Campus 5:00 7:00
12/2-12/3 JV Tournment NYSA TBA TBA
Tuesday 12/06/22 Niceville Campus 5:30 7:30

Friday 12/09/22 Montverde Academy Away TBA
Saturday 12/10/22 Montverde Academy Away TBA
Monday 12/12/22 Milton Campus 5:00 7:00

Friday 12/16/22 FT. Walton Beach Away 5:00 7:00
Tuesday 01/03/23 Tate Away 5:30 7:30

Friday 01/06/23 Tallahassee Chiles Away 5:30 7:30
Saturday 01/07/23 Tallahassee Lincoln Away 11:00 1:00
Tuesday 01/10/23 Choctaw (Sr. Nite) Campus 5:30 7:30

Wednesday 01/11/23 Arnold Campus 5:30 7:30
Thursday 01/12/23 Gulf Breeze Away 5:00 7:00
Tuesday 01/17/23 West Florida Away 5:30 7:30
Thursday 01/19/23 Pace Campus 5:30 7:30
Friday 01/20/23 Choctaw Away 5:00 7:00
Wednesday 01/26/23 District Qtr-Final TBA TBA

Friday 01/28/23 District Semi-Finals TBA TBA
Tuesday 02/01/23 Regional Qtr-Finals TBA TBA

Friday 02/11/23 Reiional Semi-Finals TBA TBA
Tuesday 02/15/23 Regional Finals TBA TBA

Friday 02/18/22 State Semi-Finals TBA TBA

2/22-2/25 State Championship TBA TBA

Assistant Principals: Brian Howell, Jennifer Watson, Jared Allen, Laurie Bedford
Hr*Coach: Rob Simon Assistant Coaches: William Prince, Cat Baccarini, Rob Lawson, Dan Baccarini (V),
Robert Madril (V), Darcy Stubbs (V), Ken Veilands (V), Sean Acosta (V)
Deans: Maggie Coate, Julian Glover
Bus drivers: Greg Boozer; Clark Brown, MJ Chelette; James Fox; Jeff Knapp; Scott Murphy; Brad Rhodes
Rob Simon; Greg Taylor; Jay Walls; Kirk Whited; Rob Whitley, John Crossley
**DATES AND TIMES COULD CHANGE FOR WEATHER CONDITIONS**




2022 - 2023 NHS
GIRLS WEIGHTLIFTING
SCHEDULE

Raide rs b Principal: Kasie Windfelder

AD: Scott Murphy

Raiders

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE FRESH. JV VARSITY
Wednesday 11/02/22 Crestview Home 4:00
Wednesday 11/09/22 Pace Home 4:00
Wednesday 11/16/22 Niceville Away 4:00
Wednesday 11/30/22 Pace Away 4:00

Dist 12/17/22 Live Oak Invitational Away TBA

Friday 01/06/23 Navarre Invitational Home TBA

Wednesday 01/11/23 FWB Away 4:00
1/25-1/27 Districts TBA TBA

2/2-2/4 Regionals TBA TBA

2/17 - 2/18 State TBA TBA

Assistant Principals: Brian Howell, Jennifer Watson, Jared Allen, Laurie Bedford
Head Coach: Garrett Bagley Assitant Coaches: Anna Bagley

Deans: Maggie Coate, Julian Glover

Bus drivers: Greg Boozer; Clark Brown, MJ Chelette; James Fox; Jeff Knapp; Scott Murphy; Brad Rhodes
Rob Simon; Greg Taylor; Jay Walls; Kirk Whited; Rob Whitley, John Crossley

**DATES AND TIMES COULD CHANGE FOR WEATHER CONDITIONS**




